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August Statistics report from the Nasdaq Nordic and Baltic markets 
 

 
The value of average daily share trading amounted to EUR 2.8 billion, compared to EUR 3.9 

billion during the past 12-month period. The average number of trades per trading day was 

679,864 compared to 902,479 during the past 12-month period. The average number of 

cleared derivatives contracts per trading day amounted 306,702 compared to 360,025 during 

the past 12-month period. The total market cap of listed companies at Nasdaq Nordic and 

Baltic markets amounted to EUR 1 691 billion, compared to EUR 2 113 billion in August 2021. 

 

All figures below are in local currency (Stockholm in SEK, Helsinki in EUR, Copenhagen in 

DKK, Iceland in ISK and Baltic Exchanges in EUR) and average per trading day. Vilnius have 

22 trading days. All other exchanges had 23 trading days. 

 

 

 

   
    Value millions in local 

currency 
No. of trades 

 

Market cap  
          billions,  

local currency 

  

   

 Average   Average   

 

   Average 
August 

past 12 
months 

Average 
August 

past 12 
months end of August 

Stockholm 
   

15 317 23 911 435 506 604 774 8 956 

Helsinki    393 598 101 192 140 952 280 
Copenhagen 
Iceland  

   6 691 
3 083 

7 140 
4 412 

138 307 
442 

150 553 
432 

4 069 
2 214 

Baltic (Euro)    2.2 3.4 4 418 5 768 9.7 
         

 
Most traded companies Most active members in share trading 

 
 Daily turnover, 

MEUR 
 Market share by 

turnover 
 

Large Cap Aug Jul Large Cap Aug Jul 

Novo Nordisk A/S 222.8   146.2   Morgan Stanley SE 14.2 % 14.4 % 
A.P. Møller - Mærsk A/S   87.4    64.0                Goldman Sachs Bank 7.9 % 6.2 % 
Nordea Bank Abp   79.4     102.5 BofA Securities Eur. SA 7.6 % 6.7 % 

Mid Cap   Mid Cap    

Oncopeptides AB   12.6    9.5 BofA Securities Eur. SA 11.4 % 11.6 % 
D/S Norden 8.7 3.9 Morgan Stanley SE 11.3 % 12.2 % 
International Petroleum Corp. 7.1 7.4 Avanza Bank AB 10.4 %  9.7 % 

Small Cap   Small Cap    

IRRAS AB 1.67 1.13 Avanza Bank AB 21.9 % 21.2 % 
Sýn hf. 1.35 1.24 Nordnet Bank AB 16.8 % 15.8 % 
Maha Energy AB 1.32 1.10 Nordea Bank Abp 6.9 % 6.6 % 

First North   First North   

Embracer Group AB 28.9 20.2 Avanza Bank AB 16.6 % 16.6 % 
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Nasdaq Nordic and Baltic markets, Listings and Members 

 

 

 

 
1) Excluding 12 multiple listings. 

2) Excluding 6 multiple listings. 

3) Unique members. 

4) Unique new members. 

5) Excluding switches from Nasdaq First North to the Main Market. 
6) Excluding switches from Nasdaq Main Market to First North. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

  

Number of 
 

New, this 
month 

New, YTD Total No of 

Companies    

Main market 25)                   135)         6961) 

First North                      11)                 39                   5642) 

    

Bonds 
 
Warrants, 
Certificates, ETF, 
and AIF 

55 
 

 2 607                     

941 
 

               36 575 

5 805 
 

 22 914 

    

Equity, 
Derivatives and 
Fixed income 
Members 

04) 14) 1433) 


