

September 1, 2022

## August Statistics report from the Nasdaq Nordic and Baltic markets

The value of average daily share trading amounted to EUR 2.8 billion, compared to EUR 3.9 billion during the past 12-month period. The average number of trades per trading day was 679,864 compared to 902,479 during the past 12-month period. The average number of cleared derivatives contracts per trading day amounted 306,702 compared to 360,025 during the past 12-month period. The total market cap of listed companies at Nasdaq Nordic and Baltic markets amounted to EUR 1 691 billion, compared to EUR 2 113 billion in August 2021.

All figures below are in local currency (Stockholm in SEK, Helsinki in EUR, Copenhagen in DKK, Iceland in ISK and Baltic Exchanges in EUR) and average per trading day. Vilnius have 22 trading days. All other exchanges had 23 trading days.

	Value millions in local currency		No. of trades		Market cap billions, local currency
	Average August	Average past 12 months	Average August	Average past 12 months	
<b>Stockholm</b>	15 317	23 911	435 506	604 774	8 956
<b>Helsinki</b>	393	598	101 192	140 952	280
<b>Copenhagen</b>	6 691	7 140	138 307	150 553	4 069
<b>Iceland</b>	3 083	4 412	442	432	2 214
<b>Baltic (Euro)</b>	2.2	3.4	4 418	5 768	9.7

### Most traded companies

### Most active members in share trading

	Daily turnover, MEUR		Market share by turnover	
	Aug	Jul	Aug	Jul
<b>Large Cap</b>			<b>Large Cap</b>	
Novo Nordisk A/S	222.8	146.2	Morgan Stanley SE	14.2 %
A.P. Møller - Mærsk A/S	87.4	64.0	Goldman Sachs Bank	7.9 %
Nordea Bank Abp	79.4	102.5	BofA Securities Eur. SA	7.6 %
<b>Mid Cap</b>			<b>Mid Cap</b>	
Oncopeptides AB	12.6	9.5	BofA Securities Eur. SA	11.4 %
D/S Norden	8.7	3.9	Morgan Stanley SE	11.3 %
International Petroleum Corp.	7.1	7.4	Avanza Bank AB	10.4 %
<b>Small Cap</b>			<b>Small Cap</b>	
IRRAS AB	1.67	1.13	Avanza Bank AB	21.9 %
Sýn hf.	1.35	1.24	Nordnet Bank AB	16.8 %
Maha Energy AB	1.32	1.10	Nordea Bank Abp	6.9 %
<b>First North</b>			<b>First North</b>	
Embracer Group AB	28.9	20.2	Avanza Bank AB	16.6 %

## Nasdaq Nordic and Baltic markets, Listings and Members

Number of	New, this month	New, YTD	Total No of
<b><u>Companies</u></b>			
Main market	2 <sup>5)</sup>	13 <sup>5)</sup>	696 <sup>1)</sup>
First North	1 <sup>1)</sup>	39	564 <sup>2)</sup>
 Bonds	55	941	5 805
Warrants, Certificates, ETF, and AIF	2 607	36 575	22 914
Equity, Derivatives and Fixed income Members	0 <sup>4)</sup>	1 <sup>4)</sup>	143 <sup>3)</sup>

1) Excluding 12 multiple listings.

2) Excluding 6 multiple listings.

3) Unique members.

4) Unique new members.

5) Excluding switches from Nasdaq First North to the Main Market.

6) Excluding switches from Nasdaq Main Market to First North.